ST. PETERSBURG COLLEGE

DUAL ENROLLMENT AGREEMENT FOR PINELLAS COUNTY PRIVATE SCHOOLS

Stuc	dent Name (Print)				Grade Lev	/el	DOB		
SPC	Student ID#				Semester (choose one)	e Level DOB one) FallSpring Summer			
Sch	ool Name				Student/Parent Pho				
Stuc	dent Email				Parent Email				
1.	Students may only register for classes that are on the state approved Dual Enrollment course list. For a list of available Dual Enrollment Courses, go to: http://fldoe.org/core/fileparse.php/5421/urlt/0078394-delist.pdf . For a full listing of degree and certificate programs, go to: https://www.spcollege.edu/future-students/degrees-training .								
2.	Students must meet the qualifying cumulative, unweighted GPA of 3.0+ (for academic courses) or 2.0+ (for career dual enrollment) and demonstrate acceptable college placement test scores to participate in dual enrollment. Students must maintain a college GPA of 2.0 or higher.								
3.	The student must register by the deadline each term.								
4.	Cost of college re	cost of college registration, tuition, and lab fees are waived for dual enrollment students.							
5.	In accordance with Section(s.) 1009.30, Florida Statutes (F.S.), SPC will seek reimbursement for tuition for Dual Enrollment courses taken on SPC campuses and online.								
6.	Transportation to and from the college shall be the responsibility of the student.								
7.	Effective Fall 2022, all required textbooks will be provided for use for courses taken at SPC campuses, and must be returned at the end of term.								
8.	It is the student's responsibility to provide the private school with his/her SPC class schedule and transcript reflecting final grades/credits earned.								
9.	The private school must award credit towards high school completion for the post-secondary course under the dual enrollment program.								
10.	The student is responsible to ensure that classes will be transferable to his/her selected college or university. The Dual Enrollment Transfer Guarantees document is available at: https://info.fldoe.org/docushare/dsweb/Get/Document-6472/hb7059tapb.pdf								
11.	School administrators must contact the SPC Dual Enrollment office to request a student withdrawal.								
	or her campus fo about/compliance Students will have	r information. Coe-statements/ e until the conc	Contact informat <u>/accessibility-se</u> Iusion of the tern	lify for accommodations. It is the tion is available at the Student ervices. In before the student turns 20 to the the triving of the turns 20 to the otherwise provided by law.	Services Center or on the	ne Web: <u>https://v</u>	www.spcollege.ed	<u>du/friends-partner</u>	
				COLLEGE COURSI	ES REQUESTED:				
	Approved	Class#	Course Prefix #	Course Title	Day(s)	Times	Campus	Lecture or Online	
	Courses								
	Alternate Courses								
٠.		<u> </u>						l	
	•					Date			
						Date Date			
				riteria to enroll in dual enrollmen					
	This section to Student's current PERT scores: Re PSAT/SATRD sc ACT scores: Eng	be completed cumulative, unw ading subtest ores: Reading	by School Adm reighted GPAWriting su Writing		cademic dual enrollment co		er dual enrollment co	ourses)	
Plea	ase return to:	NODTU (COUNTY OF	FICE	e,	OUTH COUN	LA UEEIUE		
		NORIH	COUNT TOF	IUL	3		I OFFICE		

The SPC North County Dual Enrollment office is located at the Tarpon Springs The SPC South County Dual Enrollment office is located at the Seminole Campus. Please contact 727-712-5281 or 727-712-5400. Campus. Please contact 727-394-6164 or 727-394-6023. The Board of Trustees of St. Petersburg College affirms its equal opportunity policy in accordance with the provisions of the Florida Educational Equity Act and all other relevant state and

federal laws, rules and regulations. The college will not discriminate on the basis of race, color, ethnicity, religion, sex, age, national origin, marital status, sexual orientation, gender identity, genetic information, or against any qualified individual with disabilities in its employment practices or in the admission and treatment of students. Recognizing that sexual harassment constitutes discrimination on the basis of sex and violates this Rule, the college will not tolerate such conduct. Should you experience such behavior, please contact Pamela Smith, the director of EA/EO/Title IX Coordinator at 727-341-3261; by mail at P.O. Box 13489, St. Petersburg, FL 33733-3489; or by email at eaeo_director@spcollege.edu AS 567 (4/2022)